Allen, David, Cary, NC - #7 B

Altieri, Cindy, Lake Wylie, SC - #15 A
Baker, Bill, Charlotte, NC - #11 A

Baker, Tony, Winston Salem, NC - #11 A
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC - #4 A
Bennett, Delanous, Asheboro, NC - #6 A
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC - #15 A
Boyle, Brian, salisbury, NC - #4 A

Brown, Christopher, Pleasant Garden, NC - #1 A

Buckner, Bernadette, Weaverville, NC - #18 A
Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC - #18 A
Burgman, Lewis, Greenshoro, NC - #9 A
Carter, Chad, Advance, NC - #8 A

Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC - #15 B

Casey, Ray, Garner, NC - #15 B
Cipriano, Lou, Raleigh, NC - #8 A

Clark, Steve, Midland, NC - #15 B

Clark, Tracie, Midland, NC - #15 B
Clarke, Ron, Cary, NC - #2 A

Cogdill, Jason, Pfafftown, NC - #5 B
Collins, Joe, Greensboro, NC - #16 A
Collins, Maggie, Greensboro, NC - #16 A
Copper, Tim, West End, NC - #4 A
Daniels, Mike, Greensboro, NC - #10 A
Dearman, Terry, Greensbhoro, NC - #9 A
Doan, Steve, Apex, NC - #12 A

Dula, J.r., Granite Falls, NC - #1 A
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - #13 A
Edwards, Nicholas, Hillsborough, NC - #11 A
English, Butch, Cornelius, NC - #2 A
Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC - #13 A
Farthing, Sara, Liberty, NC - #18 A

Fitts, Gregory, Cary, NC - #6 A

Foley, Patrick, Denver, NC - #5 A

Foy, Peter, Statesville, NC - #6 A

Frost, Elsie, Reidsville, NC - #18 A
Futterman, Sam, Cary, NC - #5 B
Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC - #2 A
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC - #13 A
Harrington, Matthew, Greensboro, NC - #5 B
Haynes, Bill, Salisbury, NC - #4 A
Heffner, Jeffrey, Wake Forest, NC - #7 A
Heilman, Mark, Raleigh, NC - #7 A

Henry, Clayton, Greensboro, NC - #10 A
Hightower, Chris, Granite Falls, NC - #1 A
Hopper, Charles, Eden, NC - #14 A
Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC - #10 B
Ingersoll, Russ, Greenshoro, NC - #12 A
Jamieson, Jeff, Chapel Hill, NC - #2 A
Jenkins, Jonathan, Winston Salem, NC - #1 A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - #14 A
Koster, Dave, Clemmons, NC - #1 B
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC - #7 B

Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC - #9 A
Link, Lance, Kernersville, NC - #16 A
Luce, Marc, Denver, NC - #5 A

Lynch, Robert, Raleigh, NC - #8 A
Mathewson, Doug, Matthews, NC - #10 A
Minter, Kevin, Elon, NC - #11 A

Moran, Rickey, Asheboro, NC - #6 A

Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC - #10 B
Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC - #3 A
Peng, Bryson, Cary, NC - #10 B

Pollard, Jones, Durham, NC - #10 B
Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC - #14 A
Queen, Brad, Mocksville, NC - #8 A
Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC - #5 A
Robinette, Lee, Charlotte, NC - #10 A
Robinson, Mike, Greensboro, NC - #13 A
Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC - #12 A

Romine, Brad, Clemmons, NC - #1 B
Ross, Bill, Cary, NC - #7 B

Seastrunk, Cliff, Raleigh, NC - #7 A
Seastrunk, Jason, Knightdale, NC - #7 A
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC - #15 A
Sepesi, Lisa, New London, NC - #15 A
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC - #5 A
Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC - #12 A
Swanger, Becky, Durham, NC - #17 A
Swanger, Mary, Durham, NC - #17 A
Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC - #3 A
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC - #7 B
Tucker, Kyle, Raleigh, NC - #1 B

Tucker, Leon, Raleigh, NC - #1 B

Twilley, Michael, Greensboro, NC - #3 A
Twilley, Stephen, Greensboro, NC - #3 A
Verdi, Michael, Morrisville, NC - #5 B
Vernon, Pamela, Greensboro, NC - #16 A
Watterworth, George, Pinehurst, NC - #17 A
Watterworth, Patrici, Pinehurst, NC - #17 A
Williams, Barbara, Lawsonville, NC - #14 A
Williams, James, Kernersville, NC - #9 A



FOREST OAKS CC
9:00 AM SHOTGUN

Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

Allen, David, Cary, NC
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC
Lafata, Rick, Raleigh, NC

Carter, Chad, Advance, NC
Queen, Brad, Mocksville, NC
Cipriano, Lou, Raleigh, NC
Lynch, Robert, Raleigh, NC

Williams, James, Kernersville, NC
Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC
Burgman, Lewis, Greensboro, NC
Dearman, Terry, Greensboro, NC

Henry, Clayton, Greensboro, NC
Daniels, Mike, Greensboro, NC
Mathewson, Doug, Matthews, NC
Robinette, Lee, Charlotte, NC

Peng, Bryson, Cary, NC
Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC
Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC
Pollard, Jones, Durham, NC

Baker, Bill, Charlotte, NC

Baker, Tony, Winston Salem, NC
Edwards, Nicholas, Hillsborough, NC
Minter, Kevin, Elon, NC

Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC
Ingersoll, Russ, Greensboro, NC
Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC

Doan, Steve, Apex, NC

Farrington, Richard, Graham, NC
Gunn, Charles, Greensboro, NC
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC
Robinson, Mike, Greensboro, NC

Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC
Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC
Hopper, Charles, Eden, NC

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name

1 A Hightower, Chris, Granite Falls, NC 0.3 7 B Ross, Bill, Cary, NC
Dula, J.r., Granite Falls, NC +2.5
Jenkins, Jonathan, Winston Salem, NC +0.8
Brown, Christopher, Pleasant Garden, NCO0.1

1 B Tucker, Kyle, Raleigh, NC +1.0 8 A
Tucker, Leon, Raleigh, NC 1.2
Romine, Brad, Clemmons, NC 4.7
Koster, Dave, Clemmons, NC +0.3

2 A Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC 0.3 9 A
English, Butch, Cornelius, NC 0.9
Jamieson, Jeff, Chapel Hill, NC +1.4
Clarke, Ron, Cary, NC 15

3 A Twilley, Michael, Greensbhoro, NC 1.9 10 A
Twilley, Stephen, Greensboro, NC 2.9
Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC 1.9
Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC 3.4

4 A Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC 2.8 10 B
Copper, Tim, West End, NC 3.6
Haynes, Bill, Salisbury, NC 0.4
Boyle, Brian, salisbury, NC 6.0

5 A Luce, Marc, Denver, NC 3.0 11 A
Foley, Patrick, Denver, NC 5.9
Rashkover, Rory, Charlotte, NC 9.1
Smith, Thomas, Fort Mill, SC 0.9

5 B Futterman, Sam, Cary, NC 7.7 12 A
Verdi, Michael, Morrisville, NC 4.6
Cogdill, Jason, Pfafftown, NC 1.8
Harrington, Matthew, Greensboro, NC 4.3

6 A  Fitts, Gregory, Cary, NC 111 13 A
Foy, Peter, Statesville, NC 10.9
Moran, Rickey, Asheboro, NC 4.8
Bennett, Delanous, Asheboro, NC 9.2

7 A Seastrunk, CIliff, Raleigh, NC 3.2 14 A
Seastrunk, Jason, Knightdale, NC 1.4
Heilman, Mark, Raleigh, NC 3.3
Heffner, Jeffrey, Wake Forest, NC 5.9

Williams, Barbara, Lawsonville, NC

Hep
5.9
1.5
5.1
3.2

6.6
6.4
10.0
3.0

10.5
5.0
9.9
6.7

11.0
7.2
9.0

10.0

8.7
7.7
10.1
7.6

11.8
10.3
10.8
11.2

9.6
13.4
5.9
18.6

17.9
17.0
13.0
15.4

12.8
17.7
20.2
18.1



FOREST OAKS CC
9:00 AM SHOTGUN

Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC
Altieri, Cindy, Lake Wylie, SC
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC
Sepesi, Lisa, New London, NC

Clark, Steve, Midland, NC
Clark, Tracie, Midland, NC
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC

Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC

Vernon, Pamela, Greensboro, NC
Link, Lance, Kernersville, NC
Collins, Maggie, Greensboro, NC
Collins, Joe, Greensboro, NC

Swanger, Mary, Durham, NC
Swanger, Becky, Durham, NC
Watterworth, George, Pinehurst, NC
Watterworth, Patrici, Pinehurst, NC

Hole Time Golfer Name
15 A

15 B

16 A

17 A

18 A

Frost, Elsie, Reidsville, NC

Farthing, Sara, Liberty, NC

Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC
Buckner, Bernadette, Weaverville, NC

Hcp

Carolinas Golf Association

STARTER'S REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

Hole Time Golfer Name

4.4
2.6
0.9

10.3

9.0
6.0
4.8
10.3

13.3
5.8
19.6
9.8

14.5
14.6

8.4
215

17.8
12.6
14.4
17.4

Hcp






Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

FOREST OAKS CC AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM
Mixed/Women (11)

Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
4.4 Bookmiller, Tom 15 A

2.6 Altieri, Cindy

7.0 Total Handicap

0.9 Sepesi, Jeff 15 A
10.3 Sepesi, Lisa
11.2 Total Handicap

9.0 Clark, Steve 15 B
6.0 Clark, Tracie
15.0 Total Handicap

4.8 Casey, Ray 15 B
10.3 Casey, Cindy
15.1 Total Handicap

13.3 Vernon, Pamela 16 A
5.8 Link, Lance
19.1 Total Handicap

14.5 Swanger, Mary 17 A
14.6 Swanger, Becky
29.1 Total Handicap

19.6 Collins, Maggie 16 A
9.8 Collins, Joe
29.4 Total Handicap

8.4 Watterworth, George 17 A
21.5 Watterworth, Patrici
29.9 Total Handicap

17.8 Frost, Elsie 18 A
12.6 Farthing, Sara
30.4 Total Handicap

14.4 Buckner, Roger 18 A
17.4 Buckner, Bernadette
31.8 Total Handicap

20.2 Hopper, Charles 14 A
18.1 Williams, Barbara
38.3 Total Handicap



Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

FOREST OAKS CC AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM

Men A

Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
0.3 Hightower, Chris 1 A 9.1 Rashkover, Rory 5 A

+2.5 Dula, J.r. 0.9 Smith, Thomas

+2.2 Total Handicap 10.0 Total Handicap

+0.8 Jenkins, Jonathan 1 A 7.7 Futterman, Sam 5 B
0.1 Brown, Christopher 4.6 Verdi, Michael
+.7 Total Handicap 12.3 Total Handicap

+1.0 Tucker, Kyle 1 B 11.1 Fitts, Gregory 6 A
1.2 Tucker, Leon 10.9 Foy, Peter

.2 Total Handicap 22.0 Total Handicap
+1.4 Jamieson, Jeff 2 A

1.5 Clarke, Ron
.1 Total Handicap

0.3 Gallagher, Jim 2 A
0.9 English, Butch
1.2 Total Handicap

4.7 Romine, Brad 1 B
+0.3 Koster, Dave
4.4 Total Handicap

1.9 Twilley, Michael 3 A
2.9 Twilley, Stephen
4.8 Total Handicap

1.9 Thompson, Shaun 3 A
3.4 Parker, William
5.3 Total Handicap

1.8 Cogdill, Jason 5 B
4.3 Harrington, Matthew
6.1 Total Handicap

2.8 Beckwith, Hugh 4 A
3.6 Copper, Tim
6.4 Total Handicap

0.4 Haynes, Bill 4 A
6.0 Boyle, Brian
6.4 Total Handicap

3.0 Luce, Marc 5 A
5.9 Foley, Patrick
8.9 Total Handicap



FOREST OAKS CC
Men B

Hcp

Golfer Name

3.2
14
4.6

5.9
15
7.4

5.1
3.2
8.3

3.3
5.9
9.2

6.6
6.4
13.0

10.0
3.0
13.0

4.8
9.2
14.0

10.5
5.0
155

8.7
7.7
16.4
9.9

6.7
16.6

10.1
7.6
17.7

11.0
7.2
18.2

Seastrunk, CIiff
Seastrunk, Jason
Total Handicap

Ross, Bill
Allen, David
Total Handicap

Toothman, Dennis
Lafata, Rick
Total Handicap

Heilman, Mark
Heffner, Jeffrey
Total Handicap

Carter, Chad
Queen, Brad
Total Handicap

Cipriano, Lou
Lynch, Robert
Total Handicap

Moran, Rickey
Bennett, Delanous
Total Handicap

Williams, James
Larmour, David
Total Handicap

Peng, Bryson
Padgett, Russell
Total Handicap

Burgman, Lewis
Dearman, Terry
Total Handicap

Hustvedt, Kent
Pollard, Jones
Total Handicap

Henry, Clayton
Daniels, Mike
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association

FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Four Ball Tournament at Forest Oaks Country Club
Monday, August 20, 2012

Hole
7

10

10

10

Time
A

Hcp

Golfer Name

9.0
10.0
19.0

10.8
11.2
22.0

11.8
10.3
221

9.6
13.4
23.0

5.9
18.6
24.5

13.0
154
28.4

12.8
17.7
30.5

17.9
17.0
34.9

Mathewson, Doug
Robinette, Lee
Total Handicap

Edwards, Nicholas
Minter, Kevin
Total Handicap

Baker, Bill
Baker, Tony
Total Handicap

Sommer, Jack
Ingersoll, Russ
Total Handicap

Rogers, Tony
Doan, Steve
Total Handicap

Eatmon, James
Robinson, Mike
Total Handicap

Jones, Travis
Pritchett, Jim
Total Handicap

Farrington, Richard
Gunn, Charles
Total Handicap

AM SHOTGUN AT 9:00 AM

Hole
10

11

11

12

12

13

14

13

Time
A



